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PARTS LISTS
ACCESSORIES
PARTS NOT SHOW

LCOIENIAN 6
CAMPING TRAILERS

PARTS LIST
CODE PART NO.  DESCRIPTION CODE PARYT NO.  DESCRIPTION
1 4727C6801  Side Canvas Ass'y 25  4720C540 Front Bed
2 4730C4311  Screen Door Snaps, M2 26 4720A5821  Front Bed Support Ass'y
3 47152090 Strike : 27 4733-5161 Access Door
4 4715-5051 Latch 28  4733-5801 Lift Ass’y
5  4732-479 Safety Pin 29 4720C592 Gas Bottle Package
6 4733-5501 Galley 30 472086661  Tongue Jack
7 4720C167 Top Channel, End 3 4720A3031  Safety Chain
8 4715A1091  Support Bracket 32 4720E503 Chassis—Not Sold as Pkg.
9 4720F5241 Top Ass'y 33 4720A0731  Stabilizer
10 4733-3471 Screen Door Slide Ass'y 34 4733.5951 Stabilizer Handle
1 4715A5411  Lift Bracket Ass'y 35 47200539 Bed Ass'y, Rear
12 4727E682)  Front Canvas Ass'y 36  8460-0201 Lock Adjusting Pkg.
13 4720E168 Top Channel, Curbside 37 4720C5971  Canvas Support Ass'y
14 4733-3461 Screen Door Holder 38 4727E6811  Rear Canvas Ass'y
15 4720C327 Top Seal 39 4733-5511 Storage Seat Only (Less Cushions,
16 4710A4101  Door Seal, Vertical Back Rest, & Bins)
17 472082601  Top Door Hinge 40 47332701 Storage Bin
18 Number Not Assigned 41 4731C5101  Table
19 4731C7081  Cooler ' 42 4720A5461  Dinette Table Leg Ass'y
20 472083601  Screen Door Hinge 43 47332451 Woater Tank Strap
21 471085091  Door Jamb Ass'y 44 4733.141) Water Tank
22 4710C5051  Screen Door 45 4733.5821 Seat & Heater Cabinet
23 4732A6031  Screen Door Support 46 47331671 Waste System

24 472081311 leg Bracket Ass'y

PARTS NOT SHOWN IN CATALOG

PART NO, DESCRIPTION PART NO, DESCRIPTION

8-233 Sandalwood Beige 4720E5801  Crank & Sprocket Support

8-234 Tobacco Brown, Tongue, Doors, Etc. 4725A6801  Drapes, Striped Gold

8-235 Yaheo Yellow, Interior 4727A444)  Canvas Patch, 680

883021 Sificone Lubricant, Fabriglide 4730A1181  Adjustable Stud Package, M2

8C3001 Wator Repellent, Rain Chek, 16 Oz, Can See Miscellansous for Description
{Caution: Will spot if sprayed too heavy) 4730A3211  Keys, M2

1225-409 No. 9 Slider—Use with 4714-181 Zipper Chain 4730A325 Small Cable Clips for Galley Cables

12008440 Screw, Screen Door Support (for 1/16"” Cuble)

4710A051 Sink Clips 4730A354 Stud (See Misc. Page)

47141611 Nylon Screen (Net) Sold by Yard 47308098 Retaining E Ring (Sold in 4730D2491)

4714181 No. ¢ Zipper Chain—Sold by Yard 47308260 Canvas Clip

4714-1851 781 Seollam for Lift Ass'y 473002491 Pin & Ring Package for Lift

47142111 Water Line (12.5 Feet) 4730F5381  Small Parts Package

4715-3761 Eave Pole Ass'y—For Canopy 4731-2521 Pin for Lift

4715-5771 Ridge Pole Ass'y—For Canopy 4731C7081  Cooler

4715A4511  Cooler Tray ) . 4733-5911 Interior Light, AC

4715D2221 600 Series Trim Tape—Wood Grain, Dark Oak 4733A560 Large Parts Package

4720A238 Thrust Nut, Whiffle Tree 4735-156 Wire Harness

4720A2421  Thrust Bearing, Whiffle Tree 4735-157 Pigtail

4720C169 Cable Clips—Used Whiffle Tree Cables,
Lift Cables See Also 4730A325

ACCESSORIES

PART NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO,  DESCRIPTION
4714-2001  Set of Stone Guards 4728-6421  Pillow— Moatches
4714.2011  Electric Brake Pkg. Sleeping Bag
4714A5101 Light Package, 4728-5801 Cabana

AC/DC, 1?0 Yolt A4728B5051 680 Spare Tire Cover
471485801 680 Heater 4730C3791 680 Yire & Rim,
4715A6011 Spare Tire Mount ' Harvest Brown, Size 5.30 x 4.50 x 12"
472086661 Tongue Jack 4732-2611 Portable Toilet
4725A6811  Privacy Curtain— 4733-5311 Bumper

Striped Gold, Washable
4727C6211 680 Canopy
4728-620  Slesping Bag, Flowered

680-3
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CT-680
PANELS

L0601,
CAMPING TRAILERS

[
SUP P rOm SO oo~ uauwug
"

PART NO.
4733-1241
4710-3621
473081211
4733140
4733-1181

4731A1711
4733-1481
47331471
4732-1521
472001361
4733-119
4733-1081
4733-530
4733-536
1213-1341
4733-2331
47318224}
4733-244

DESCRIPTION
Corner, Right

Roll Pin, M4

Rail Stops, M4
Cable Hatch Gasket
Cable Hatch (includes
Gasket)

Recessed Fill Spout
Recessed Fill Gasket
City Fill Gasket

City Water Fill

Side Rail, Left

680 Script

Body Panel, Left
Wall Panel Ass’y
Wheel Well Ass'y
Button Pkg, M4
Cable Hatch
Flooring

Floor Trim, Front

CODE PART NO.

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

4733-243
4720E2111
4720£209
4733-1231
4720C180
4730A1221
4733-1001
4720E2121
47200210
4720€1331
4733-1101
4733-131
4733-506
4731A2651
473122641
4733-505
4733-1091
47331311
4720138

DESCRIPTION

Floor Trim, Side

Wall Panel Divider

Wall Panel, End Long
Corner, Left

Front Body Rail

Safety Latch

Front Panel

Wall Panel Corner Divider
Wall Panel, End Short
Side Rail, Right Front
Right Front Body Panel
Side Marker Lamp, Amber
Door Bulkhead Front

Door Seal Retainer

Screen Door Seal

Door Bulkhead, Reor
Right Rear Body Panel
Side Marker Lamp, Red
Side Rail, Right Rear

680-4

CODE

38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

PART NO.
4733-533
4733-3371
4720D2051
4733-242
473281441
4720A3041
4715A1241
4715C180
4715A1251
4715A141
471581291
4715C5011
4733-1011
4733-122
47158179
47318137
4733-1161
4733- 1171

DESCRIPTION

Wall Panel Ass'y, Right
Seal Retainer, Short

Wall Panel, Curbside Short
Floor Trim, Back

Bumper Guard

Tag Holder & light

Tail Light Lens

Tail Light Housing
Reflector Holder
Reflector

Reflector Trim

Tail Light Ass’y, Complete
Rear Body Panel
Coleman Tape

Body Rail, Rear

End Panel, Rear

Filler Plate, toft

Filler Plate, Right




N

12018695
% Figure 1
4710-5061 g
4733-2871 o 4710C5051

4710-4201

4731-8201 /

L 471083871

é
/ ™~ 4710-4721
% 4732A6031

4710C5051 SCREEN DOOR ASS'Y

PART NO,
1201B695
4710-4201
47104721
4710-3061
471083871
4710C5051
4730A378
4731-8201
4732A6031

47322871

DESCRIPTION

Keps Nut

Screen Door Latch Ass'y
Dee Ring Ass'y

Sliding Panel Window
Kick Plate

Screen Door Complete
Shoulder Bolt

Spring Ass'y

Screen Door Support Pkg.
Not part of Screen Door Ass'y
Screen Door Handle

- 4733-5521 Figure 2

4733-5161 ACCESS DOOR ASS'Y

4731231 PARTNO.  DESCRIPTION Coble A
12 ivet—not shown for Cable Ass'y
47208357 472083571 Seal, Accass Door
4730A5201 Lock Bar Handle Ass'y
473083111 Lock Handle
4731-231 Poor Seal
-4733-1041 4731229 Access Door Covering
47318229 4731A5711 Access Door Cable Ass'y
\4731A5761 4731A5761 Access Door Plate Ass'y
4731A571 1\ el 47318233 Accass Door Cap
/ 47318233, 47331021 Access Door Skin
4733-1031 Seal Strip, Rear
4733-103 Ve 47331021 4733-1041 Seal Strip, Front
47208357 1—= 4733-126 Spacer, Lock Handle
4731A5201 4733-5161 Access Door Complete
S 4733-126 4733-5521 Access Door Bracket
<§>..-—-" 4730B3111
4720B0831 \
4720C5601 :
Figure 3 BED ASS'Y
4720B5631
PART NO, DESCRIPTION
4715214 Spring for Lock Pin Ass'y
4715-4251 Canvas Bed Support
47155121 Lock & Pin Ass'y
4715A5181 Bed Support Ass’y
Pad 4720A0771 Bed Support Clip, M4
4720C5601 472080831 Bed St Pulley Wheel
472081211 Leg Bracket, M2
4715-4251 , 473082631 472084021 Lashing Hook
472085631 BowBracket Ass’y, M2
472082701 4720C5601 Bed Extension Ass'y
A 4720A0771 473082631 Bed Seal
473082701 Bed Seal Angle

b5
/@ 4715-5121
472084021 472081211 4715-214
471545181
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CT-680
SEAT &
CABINET ASS’Y

CAMPING TRAILERS

473182031

4733-2211
) 4733-5241

&~ .
4733-1841
PART NO, DESCRIPTION

4710-2681 Table Stop Button—not shown

4725C572)
4725C5711
473182021 3

Y

4725C5551
4725C5241

4733-2701

4733-5511 4725C5241 Cushion Ass’y
e 4725C5551 Cushion Cover Ass'y
4725C5711 Back Rest Ass’y
4725C572) Back Rest Cover
473182021 Pivot Arm, Right
4731B203) Pivot Arm, Left
4733-1841 Top for Cabinet
4733-218} Strike for Door —not shown
4733-2211 Latch Ass’y, Door
4733-2701 Storage Bin
4733-5241 Cabinet Door
4733-5511 Seat & Storage Cabinet, Only
(Bins, Cushions, & Back Rest
SEAT & STORAGE CABINET ASS'Y sold separately)

4725C5711

473182021}

P V 47331811

4733-2181
4733-5241

473182031

JS——

4725C5551
4725C5241

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

4710-2681 Table Stop Button
4725C5241 Cushion Ass’
47332211 47255551 Cushion Cover
4725C5711 Back Rest Ass'y
4725C5721 Back Rest Cover
473182021 Pivot Arm, Right
473182031 Pivot Arm, Left
4733-1811 Heater Cabinet Top
4733-2181 Strike, Cabinet Door

4733-274

4710-2681

Figure 5 4733-2211 Latch Ass'y, Cabinet Door
4733-5241 Door, Heater Cobinet
4733-274 Snap Bushing
SEAT & HEATER CABINET ASS'Y 4733-5821 Seat & Heater Cabinet only
) (Sold less Cushions and
Back Rest)
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4733-5801 LIFT ASS'Y O
)

TN

i
L_A 6]

TOP LIFT

C T (S e s N S

CENTER LIFT -—/
All Slides and Pulleys must work freely and (g
all nuts must be tight,

STATIONARY LIFT

Figure 6

CODE PART NUMBER  DESCRIPTION

1 4730D2491 Pin & Ring Package (47300249 Pin,
47308098 Retaining Ring)

2 4715-528 Plastic Pulley Assy

3 4715-537 Steel Pulley Ass'y

4 12028263 Spacer

5 1201B602 Lock MNut

6 4731-5691 Cable Ass'y Intermediate
7 4733-5901 Cable Ass'y, long

8 472085271 Cable Ass'y, Short

9 4731-252% Pin
10 12048108 Cotter Pin
1112028040 Washer

All Cable Assemblies come with cable clips 4720169

FRONT R BROWN
BLACK
GREfN\ - 4 YEULOW SR
Y Y ,/ bf e
CoOLEr g o . i ]
GAUEY —‘l LJ N ayas
} g BLACK Wik
HED WIRE
/ TAIL UGHT
BROWN
HEATER SYTORAGE
CaBINEY CABINET
L/ N omeErTE seav
RIGHT
DINEYTE o e e 1 m" X ]
SEAT, LEST e
TABLE i .
b s o -3
r wwwwwwwww 4
i i - M
t OWATER H ! aiN i E
: TANK b e ": e YELLOW.-LEFT DIR. SIGNAL & STOP
; e BROWNR--TAIL & TAG UGHT-SIDE MAARKERS
H E—enes GREEM BT DI, SIGNAL & STOP
bsssnansd e WHITE—GROUND .
MODEL 680
Figure 7 Floor Plan Figure 8 Wiring Diagram
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GALLEY LIST
STOVE
STOVE PARTS LIST

&

CAMPI

MODEL NO. 4710A0311
PARTS ILLUSTRATION

GALLEY PARTS LIST

PART NO.  DESCRIPTION
12008430 Screw #6 - %" (Hinge
to Lower Galley Top)
1203-864 Rivet—Hinge to Upper
Galley Bottom
4710-0301 Antique Gold Sink
4710-271 Drawer Guide
4710A0311  Antique Gold Stove
4730A3151  Basket Strainer
4730A3381  Roll Pin
4732-1511 Galley Pump
4733-130 Hose Adapter
4733-212 Lower Galley Top
4733-215 Galley Hinge
4732-2181 Strike
4733221 Latch, Galley Doors
4733-2231 Drawer Pull for Galley
Drawers
4733-2881 Galley Handle
4733-274 Bushing
4733-2891  Support Leg
4733-298 Moulding
4733-333 Drop Leaf Support
4733-334 Drop Leaf Bracket
4733-335 Drop Leaf for Galley
Less Hardware
4733-355 Hinge for Drop Leaf
4733-5071 Drawer Ass’y
4733-5081 Lower Galley Door
4733-5091 Upper Galley Door
4733-557 Drop Leaf Ass'y (All
hardware included)
4733-5591 Stove Cover Ass'y
(Includes Strap & Hinge)
4733-5921 Strap Ass'y
4733A2041  Upper Galley Top
4733-220 Rivet, Painted, 5/32"
Dome Head—NOT SHOWN
45 used in parts of -
Galley Assembly.

CODE PARYTNO.  DESCRIPTION
2202-3391 Top Grate

2203-3551 Rear Burner Ass'y, Right
2203-3871 Rear Burner Ass'y, Left
2203-4501 Front Burner Ass'y, Left
2208357 Grommet

2202-3371 Valve Knob

2203-8011 Cook Top Ass'y, Antique Gold
2203534 Knob Tray Ass'y
2208-338 %" Flare Union W/Nut
2202A5131  Manifold Pipe Ass’y

11 22023361 Top Burner Valve

12 2203A503 Burner Box Ass'y

Som\louuwm«a
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CT-680 REGULAR
WATER SYSTEM
CITY FILL

LIST | cAMPING TRAILERS

4732-1511

Cé TO CITY FiLL

-

4732-169

4733-1201

T

4714-2111

4715C4381 D 4731C1081%

4715-4471

Figure 9

4714-0581

110381010

4731A1711 Fill Spout

REGULAR WATER SYSTEM

PART NO, DESCRIPTION

110381010 Screw, (#10-%")

4714-2111 Water Line

4714-0581 Recessed Fill Spout Cap

4715-4501 1%” Hose Clamp (Low Pressure Hose)
4715-4471 Drain Sleeve

4715C4381 Spigot Only -

4731A1711 Racessed Fill Spout

4731C1081 Low Pressure Hose

4732.151 City Water Pump

4732-163 Elbow (Tank to W, Line)

4732169 Elbow (Vent Hose to Fill Spout)
47321201 Vent Hose

4732-1411 Water Tank

4733-241 Hold Down Clamps (Use 110381010 Screw)
4733-1481 Tank Fill Gasket

4733-1481
47317V

4715-4501

110381010
4732-1521
4733-147 1 - §732-1511
4732-4561 —— .ﬁ’ ,
g | - 4732-4571
=
D e 4732-4551
4732-4551 m@ -
HOSE TO TANK
4733121 1—r AN
CITY WATER FILL
Figure 10
PART NO, DESCRIPTION
110381010 Screw (#10-%") used with City Fill
4714-2111 Water Line to Tank
4732-1511 City Water Pump
4732-152% City Water Fill & Cap Complete
4732-4551 Clomp, M2, City Fill
4732-4561 Plastic Barb Fitting for City Fill
4732-4571 Fitting for City Fill
47331211 City Fill Hose
4733-147 Gasket
4733-337 Travel Valve Clamp-—not shown

680-10




CT- 680
GAS SYSTEM
WASTE SYSTEM

Mt
1212-012) ey D TO STOVE
GAS SYSTEM 4710A6541 s
472043631 CEP
e 4730A3431
< 4730A3431
-
iy
e 1215036 o
472%{ / N TRAILER FLOOR ./
F ~7
{,}“ It J) N 4733.351
— N\,
Figure 7
- \ 4733-259
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1103B1008  Screw #10—%" (Used with 1201-870 Clamp)
1201-870  Clamp
1212-0121 Grommet, M2
1215-036 Seal Cap
: 4710A6541  Copper Gas Line, 18%" long, %" Tubing
\s 4720A3631  Gas Botile Regulator
4720C592  Gos Botile Complete Includes Hose
Regulator, and Gas Bottle Bracket SINK BASKET
4730A3431  Gas Hose Ass'y, Flexible & STRAINER
32" Long , N
4730C5531  Copper Gos Line Ass'y (54")
4732-259 Gas Bottle Bracket
4733-351 Bushing
e FLEXIBLE DRAIN HOSE
WASTE SYSTEM
VENT & CAP - SWIVEL CONNECTION
‘\ . CLAMP
\ ), y SEAL CAP
—SCAL—- / 4 / WITH CHAIN
7 s
( s
74 PART NO.  DESCRIPTION
e 4733-133 Seal C /Ch
TE -13 eal Cap W/Chain
WAS / 4 7/ 4733-134 Hose Clamp
/ 10% TRAP 4733-135  Swivel Connector
7 4733136  Hose (5/8” 1.D. Garden)
N ) 4733-1671 Waste System Complete
\... 4733-5281 Hose Ass'y, Complete
Figure 8
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CT-680
CHASSIS

e ~—t
Il
L

N

—@ For Detail

See Page 13

For Detail
See Page 13

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE PART NO, DESCRIPTION
1 4733-5801 Lift Ass'y 17 47208106 Axle Mounting Bracket
2 4720E5201 Whiffle Tree i8 4730C3791 680 Tire & Rim (Acc'y)
3 4720A1221  Coupling 19 4730A392 Hub Cap
4 A720A120 Extension 20  4730A4041  Bearing
5  4730A3381  Roll Pin, Long 21 472082371  Guide Channel, Whiffle Tree
6 4730B3691  Choin, Chassis Front 22 4715-528 Plastic Pulley Ass'y
7 12120121 Grommet 23 47208157 Short Pin
8  4720B6661  TYongue Jack (Accy) 24  4731-597 Bed Support Bracket Support
9 4720A3341  Snap Ring (Tongue Jack) 25  4720D1561  long Pin, M2
10 4720A3331  Jack Bracket 26 4733.2971  Axle (See Detail B)
1 4730A3561  Coupler 27 4715-537 Pulley
12 4735-156 Wire Harness ' 47208157 Pin
13 4720A5211  Crank Hondle 12048108 Cotter Pin
14 4720A3031  Safety Chain 4720C16%  Coble Clip—Whiffle Tree | N0 shown
_ 15  4720A1481  Roll Pin Cables~—not shown —
i 16 4720B3091  Screw Eye 4720E5801  Crank & Sprocket Support

680-12




AXLE & HUB
SEPARATOR PULLEY
CORNER PULLEY

olemalle
CAMPING TRAILERS

AXLE, HUB & BRAKES

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
12008551 Lug Bolt (%" - 20 UNF 2A X 1-1/2")
*4714-1971 Héb & Drum
4714-1981 Hub {Used on axles that do not have brakes)
4720A6751 Grease Seal & Cap
4730A4041 Bearing
4733-2971 680 Axle
*4733-3521 Electric Brakes, Right Hand
*4733-3531 Electric Brakes, Left Hand
*4714-1971 Hub & Drum must be used when installing Electric

8rakes on 680 Trailer.

‘ NOTE: If brakes are used on 680 trailer a Selective Resistor must he
’ used in Brake Electrical Circuit. A Surge Controller is not recom-
mended for use with this system.
DETAIL A
12048108
' COTTER PIN
472001561
LONG PIN
| ]
. : 47208157
SHORT PIN
4715-537 4715-537
PULLEY \ PULLEY
4715A I
SEPARATOR 12048108
COTYER PIN ‘*a"bl
4710-3621 e e st e e it s o LTI e e e e e
ROLL PIN [ |
DETAR C DETAWL B
4715A6371 SEPARATOR PULLEY PKG, CORNER PULLEY ASSEMBLY
680-13




CT-680
ELECTRICAL
SYSTEM

CAMPING TRAILERS

4733-!65\
1216451
4731-527
4735-5867 /4731-132
wosmu—-——-—-—-_—_l@ 7 /
! LID for
2 B 4731527
4710A363 s @\ \/
1216-451 w
1216-239
PR—y 37, 7% 1.1
4710A354
WHITE M REUFEAL 1 WHITE
GROUND
BLACK 110 VOLY
SUPPLY

SILVER

CONNECTION /
RECEPTACLE CONNECTION

GOLD —

110 VOLT ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

PART NO.

10068161
1216-239
1216-451
4710A354
4710A355
4710A363
4731-132
4731-133
4731-527
4733-165
4735-586

DESCRIPTION
Bolt (4"-20x%4")
Strain Relief

8t. Square Connector
Reaceptacle
Receptacle Cover
Switch Box
Breaker Switch
Wire Short

Box Ass'y (X2)
Cord Set

Ground Wire Ass'y

©680-14
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L(olemaie
CAMPING TRAILERS

PARTS LISTS
ACCESSORIES
PARTSNOT SHOWN

CODE PART NO.

11 4727E6821
12 4720E168
13 4733-3461
14 4720C327
15 4715A4101
16 472082601

18 472083601
19 471085091
20 4710C5051
21 4732A6031

PART NO.
8-233
8-234
8-235
883021
8C3001

1225-409
12008440
47141611
4714-181
47141851
4715-5761
4715-5771
471502221
4720A238
4720A2421

PART NO,
4714-2001
47142011
4714A5101
471485801
4715A6011
472086661
4725A6811
4727C6211
4728-620
4728-6421
4728-5801

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTION

1 4727C6801  Side Canvas Ass'y

2 4730C4311  Screen Door Sndps, M2
3 4715-2091 Strike

4 4715-5051 Latch

5 4732-479 Safety Pin

6 4720C167 Top Channel, End

7 4715A1091  Support Bracket

8 4720F5241  Top Ass'y

9 4733-3471 Screen Door Slide Ass'y
10 4715A5411  Lift Bracket Ass'y

Front Canvas Ass'y
Top Channel, Curbside
Screen Door Holder
Top Seal

Door Seal, Vertical
Top Door Hinge
Number not assigned’
Screen Door Hinge
Door Jamb Ass'y
Screen Door

Screen Door Support

PARTS NOT SHOWN IN CATALOG

CODE PART NO.
22 472081311
23 4720C540
24 4720A5821
25 4733-5161

27 4720A3031
28 472086661
29 4733-5801
30 47208503
31 4733-5951
32 4720A0731
33 47200539
34 8460-0201
35 4720C5971
36 4727€6811
37 4733:5511

38 47332701
39 4733-5821

DESCRIPTION

Leg Bracket Ass'y

Front Bed Ass'y

Front Support Ass'y

Access Door

Number not assigned

Safety Chain

Tongue Jack

Lift Ass'y

Chassis—Not Sold As Package
Stabilizer Handle

Stabilizer

Bed Ass'y, Rear

Lock Adjusting Package

Canvas Support Ass'y

Rear Canvas Ass’y

Storage Seat Only, Roadside (Less
Cushions, Back Rest & Bins)
Storage Bin

Seat & Heater Cabinet, Curbside

40 4731C5101  Table

41 4720A5461

DESCRIPTION PART NO.
Sandalwood Beige 4720C169
Tobacco Brown, Tongue Doors, Eic. 4720E5801
Yahoo Yellow, Interior 4725A6801
Silicone Lubricant, Fabriglide 4727A444)
Water Repellent, Rain Chek , 16 Oz. Can 4730A1181
(Caution: Will spot if sprayed too heavy)
No. 9 Slider—Use with 4714-181 Zipper Chain 4730A3211
Screw, Screen Door Support 4730A354
Nylon Screen (Net) Sold by Yard 4730B098
No. ¢ Zipper Chain—Sold by Yard 47308260
781 Sealant for Lift Ass'y 4730D2491
Eave Pole Ass'y—For Canopy 4730F5381
Ridge Pole Ass’y~For Canopy 4731-2521
600 Series Trim Tape—Wood Grain, Dark Oak 4733A561
Thrust Nut, Whiffle Tree 4735-156
Thrust Bearing, Whiffle Tree 4735-157
ACCESSORIES
DESCRIPTION PARY NO,
Set of Stone Guards 472885051
Electric Brake Pkg. 4730C379
Light Package, AC/DC, 110 Volt
680 Heater 4732-2611

Spare Tire Mount

Tongue Jack

Privacy Curtain—Striped Gold, Washable
680 Canopy

Sleeping Bag, Flowered

Pillow—Matches Sleeping Bag

Cabana

681-3

Dinette Table Leg Ass'y

DESCRIPTION
Cable Clips—Used Whiffle Tree Cables, Left Cables

Crank & Sprocket Support
Drapes, Striped Gold

Canvas Patch, 680

Adjustable Stud Package, M2.
See Miscellaneous for Description
Keys, M2

Stud (See Misc. Page)

Retaining E Ring (Sold in 4730D2491)
Canvas Clip

Pin & Ring Package for Lift
Small Parts Package

Pin for Lift

large Parts Package

Wire Harness

Pigtail

DESCRIPTION

680 Spare Tire Cover

680 Tire & Rim, Harvest Brown
Size 5.30x4.50x12"

Portable Toilet

T
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CT-681
PANELS

CAMPING TRAILERS

CODE PARY NO.

LN B LN

—
(=

11

P,
N WON

4733-123
4733-2751
4710-3621
473081211
472001361
4720E2121
4733-284
4733-536
4733-540

4733-2951
4733-286
12131341
4733-285
47208209
47331161
4733-1241
4720C1801

DESCRIPTION

Corner, Left

Left Body Panel

Roll Pin, M4

Rail Stops, M4

Side Rail, Left

Wall Panel Corner Divider
Wall Panel, Roadside Front
Wheel Well Ass'y

Wall Panel Ass'y,

Rd. S. Rear

Floor Covering

Floor Trim Rd, S. Frt,
Floor Button, M4

Floor Trim, Front

Wall Panel, End, long
Filler Plate, Rgt.

Corner, Right

Front End Rail

PART NO.

4730A1221
4733-1001
4733-1161
47200210
4720E2111
4733-243
4732A6031
4733-33N
472002051
4720E1331
4733-1321
4733-110
4733-505
4731A2651
4731A2641
4733-506
4733-1091
4733-1311

DESCRIPTION

Safety Latch

Front Body Panel

Filler Plate, Right

End Panel, Short

Wall Panel Divider
Floor Trim Curbside Frt,
Screen Door Support
Seal Retainer, Short
End Panel Short, C.S.
Side Rail, Right Front
Side Marker Lamp, Amber
Rgt Frt Body Panel

Left Bulkhead

Door Seal Retainer
Screen Door Seal

Right Bulkhead

Rgt Rear Body Panel
Side Marker Lamp, Red

681-4

CODE PART NO,

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

4731-276
4720E135
4733-533
4733:242
4720E509
473281441
4720A3041
4715A1241
4715C180
4715A1241
4715A141
471581291
4720C5011
4733-1011
4733-122
47208179

DESCRIPTION

681 Script

Side Rail, Right Rear
Wall Panel Ass'y, Rgt
Rear Floor Trim

End Wall Panel Ass'y
Bumper Guard

Tag Holder & Light
Tail Light Lens

Tail Light Housing
Tail Light Lens
Reflector

Reflector Trim

Tail Light Ass'y, Complete
Rear Body Panel
Coleman Tape

Rear Body Rail




LIST

"~ CAMPING TRAILERS

\ o
12018695
4730A378 .
Figure 1 4710C5051 SCREEN DOOR ASS'Y
4710-5061
PART NO, DESCRIPTION
12018695 Keps Nut X
: 4710-4201 Scréen Door Latch Ass'y
4733.2871 w— A710C5051 4710-4721 Dee Ring Ass'y
4710-5061 Sliding Panel Window
/ 471083871 Kick Plate
4710C5051 Screen Door Complete
4730A378 Shoulder Bolt
4710-4201 471083871 4731-8201 Spring Ass'y
4732A6031 Screen Door Support Pkg.
4731-8201 Not part of Screen Door Ass'y
é ) 47322871 Screen Door Handle
™ an0.4721
% 473246031
v 473325521 Figure 2 4733-5161 ACCESS DOOR ASS'Y
AN BESCREION o oo
R ivet——not shown for Cable Ass'y
472083571 472083571 Seal, Accoss Door
4730A5201 Lock Bar Handle Ass'y
473083111 Lock Handle
. 4731-231 Door Seal
~—4733-1041 47318229 Access Door Covering
47318229 4731A5711 Access Door Cable Ass'y
\473!A5761 4731A5761 Access Door Plate Ass'y
AL AN e 47318233 Access Door Cap
/ 47318233 47331021 Access Door Skin
. 4733-1031 Seal Strip, Rear
4733-1031 * 4733-1021 4733-1041 Seal Strip, Front
472083571~ 4731A5201 4733-126 Spacer, Lock Handle
1AS 4733-5161 Access Door Complete
&/ 4733-126 4733-5521 Access Door Bracket
&_./———'4730831 11
472080831 \
4720C5601 )
Figure 3 BED ASS'Y
472085631
PART NO, DESCRIPTION
4715214 Spring for Lock Pin Ass'y
4715-4251 Canvas Bed Support
47155121 Lock & Pin Ass'y
471545181 Bed Support Ass'y
< 4720A0771 Bed Support Clip, M4
4730C8601 (72080831 Bad Siids Polley Who!
4715-4251 472081211 Leg Bracket, M2
NN . — 4730B2631 472084021 Lashing Hook
472082701 472085631 Bow Bracket Ass'y, M2
A 47205601 Bed Extension Ass'y =
e 4720A0771 473082631 Bed Seal
473082701 Bed Seal Angl
o, S 4715-5121 oc Seal Angle
- 472084021 472081211 4715-214
T 4715A5181
681-5




CT-681
SEAT &

oleman

CABINET ASS'Y CAMPING TRAILERS
!
473182031
4733-2211
4725C5721 4733-5241
4725C5711
473182021
N &2
X 4733-1841
4725C5551 ey
4733(7{ 4725C5241 / | B N
b e 3 PART NO, DESCRIPTION
4710-2681 Table Stop Button—not shown
\ 4733-5511 4725C524) Cushion Ass'y
e 4725C5551 Cushion Cover Ass’y
4725C571 Back Rest Ass'y
4725C572) Back Rest Cover
473182021 Pivot Arm, Right
473182031 Pivot Arm, Left
4733-1841 Top for Cabinet
4733-2181 Strike for Door —not shown
4733-2211 Latch Ass’y, Door
4733-2701 Storage Bin
. 4733-5241 Cabinet Door
Figure 4 47335511 Seat & Storage Cabinet, Only
(Bins, Cushions, & Back Rest
SEAT & STORAGE CABINET ASS'Y sold separately)
4725C571%
473182021
4733-1811
473182031
4725C5551
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
4725C5241 4733-5241 .
4710-2681 Table Stop Button
4725C5241 Cushion Ass'y
4733274 4733-2211 4725C5551  Cuyshion Cover
4725C5711 Back Rest Ass'y
4725C5721 Back Rest Cover
473182021 Pivot Arm, Right
473182031 Pivot Arm, Left
4733-1811 Heater Cabinet Top
4733-2181 Strike, Cabinet Door .
Figure 5 4733-2211 Latch Ass'y, Cabinet Door :
4733-5241 Door, Heater Cabinet
4733-274 Snap Bushing
SEAT & HEATER CABINET ASS'Y 4733-5821 Seat & Heater Cabinet only
: (Sold less Cushions and
Back Rest)
N
681-6




TOP LIFT

4733-5801 LIFT ASS'Y

(-

7
1

e ()

BOTTOM LIFT

L

CENTER LIFT -—/

All Slides and Pulleys must work freely and
all nuts must be tight.

CODE PART NUMBER
1 473002491

Figure 6

\—STATIONARY LIFT

DESCRIPTION

Pin & Ring Package (47300249 Pin,
4730BO98 Retaining Ring)
Plastic Pulley Ass’y

Steel Pulley Ass'y

Spacer

Lock Mut

Cable Ass’y Intermediate
Cable Ass'y, Long

Cable Ass’y, Short

Pin

Cotter Pin

Washer

All Cable Assemblies come with cable clips 4720C169

2 4715-528
3 4715-537
4 1202B263
5 12018602
6 4731.5491%
7 4733-5901
8 472085271
9 4731.2521
10 12048108
N 12028040
FRONT
HEATER STORAGE
CABINEY CABINET
\ DENETTE SEAY
RIGHT
e P
o TABLE N
| P o4
fro - i
;s
Lo e o 3
FODEL 681

Figure 7 Floor Plan

RED BROWN
BLACK
GREEN T " ,54& YELLOW
(*!\{ f““‘“"j‘“ j
} T BLACK WiRe
RED WIRE
TAIL LIGHT

BROWN

/

g YELLOW—LEFT DiR. SIGNAL & SYOP

oo BROVWN—-TAIL & TAG LIGHT-SIDE MARKERS

o GREEN-—-RT DR, SIGNAL & 5T0P
WHHTE—GROUND

Figure 8 Wiring Diagram
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CT-681
CHASSIS

For Detail
See Page 9

CODE PART NO.

O CON O BN~

10

12
13
14
15
16

4733-5801
4720E5201
4720A1221
4720A120
4730A3381
473083691
1212-012%
472086661
4720A3341
4720A3331
4730A3561
4735-156
4720A5211
4720A3031
4720A1481
472083091

DESCRIPTION

Lift Ass'y

Whiffle Tree
Couypling

Extension

Roll Pin, Long
Chain, Chassis Front
Grommet

Tongue Jack

Snap Ring (Tongue Jack)
Jack Bracket
Coupler

Wire Harness
Crank Handle
Safety Chain

Roll Pin

Screw Eye

681-8

CODE PART NO

17
18
19

47208106
4730C3791
4730A392
4730A404)
472082371
4715-528
47208157
4731-597
4720D1561
4733-3661
4715-537
47208157
12048108
4720C169

4720E5801

For Detail
See Page 9

DESCRIPTION

Axle Mounting Bracket

680 Tire & Rim

Hub Cap

Bearing

Guide Channel, Whiffle Tree
Plastic Pulley Ass'y

Short Pin

Bed Support Bracket Support
Long Pin, M2

Axle (See Detail A)

Pulley

Pin

Cotter Pin } ot

n
Cable Clip—Whiftle Tree | shown

Cables—not shown
Crank & Sprocket Support




XLE & HUI
SEPARATOR PULLEY
CORNER PULLEY

| Colemang
CAMPING TRAILERS

AXLE, HUB & BRAKES
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
12008551 Lug Bolt (1/2” - 20 UNF 2A x 1-1/2")
47141971 Hub and Drum
4714-1981 Hub Package
AT720A6751 Grease Seal & Cap
A4730A4041 Bearing
*4733-3521 Electric Brake, Right Hand
*4733-3531 Electric Brake, Left Hand
4733-3661 681 Axle
*4714-1971 Hub and Drum must be used when installing
Brakes on 681 Trailer.
NOTE: If brakes are used on the 681 Trailer, a Selective
Resistor must be used in Brake Electrical Circuit.
A Surge Controller is not recommended for use with this
! system,
* For breakdown of brake parts, please see page 690-9.
DETAIL A
12048108
COTTER PIN
4720D1561
LONG PIN
1 |
. - 4720B157
SHORT PIN
4715-537
PULEY N\ FF POLLEY .
e |
/ ﬁzzzz_;____:zb iy
4715A5661 o
SEPARATOR 12048108
COTYER PIN
4710-3621 T, ey SV U
ROLL PIN i
DETAIL C DETAIL B
4715A6371 SEPARATOR PULLEY PKG, ) CORNER PULLEY ASSEMBLY
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~ CT-681
ELECTRICAL
SYSTEM

CAMPING TRAILERS

4733-165\
1216-45 1\
4731-527
4735-5867 4731-132
10063161————-—-—--*3@ /

4731-133 LD for
\ B ~+4731.527

\ \/
1216-451 N’

1216-239
B T 1OA3S 5

47104363 i

WHITE M~REOTRAT ) WHITE

GROUND
BLACK 110 voLr
. SILVER SUPPLY
CONNECTION _:l:
RECEPTACLE CONNECTION

110 VOLT ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

PART NO, DESCRIPTION

10068161 Bolt (14”-20x%") ;
1216-239 Strain Relief |
1216-45) St. Square Connector

4710A354 Receptacle

4710A355 Receptacle Cover

4710A363 Switch Box -
4731132 Breaker Switch

4731-133 Wire Short

4731-527 Box Ass'y (X2)

4733165 Cord Set N

4735-586 Ground Wire Ass'y
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PARTS LISTS
ACCESSORIES
PARTS NOT SHOWN

CODE PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 4727C6901  Side Canvas Ass'y 18 4731C7081  Cooler 34 47200539  Bed Ass'y, Rear
2 4730C4311  Screen Door Snaps, M2 19 Not Assigned - 35 8460-0201 Lock Adjusting Pkg
3 4715-2091 Strike 20 Not Assigned 36 4720C5971  Canvas Support Ass'y
4 4715-5051 Latch 21 472083601  Screen Door Hinge 37 472786811 Rear Canvas Ass'y
3 4732-479 Safety Pin 22 471085091 Door Jamb Ass'y a8 4733-5801 Lift Ass'y
6 4733-548 690 Galley Ass'y 23 4710C5051  Screen Door 39 4733-556 Seat & Storage
7 4730C167 Yop Channel, End 24 4732A6031  Screen Door Support Cabinet, Rgt. Side
8 4715A1091  Support Bracket 25 472081311 leg Bracket Ass'y 40 4733-2701 Storage Bin
4 4730E5241 Top Ass'y 26 4720C540 Front Bed 4] 4732A5201  Table
10 4733-347 Screen Door Slide Ass'y 27 4720A5821  Front Support Ass'y 42 4720A5461  Dinette Table Leg Ass'y
1 4715A5411  Lift Bracket Ass'y 28 4733-5161 Access Door 43 4733-2451 Water Tank Strap
12 4727€6921  Front Canvas Ass’ 29 472086661  Tongue Jack 44 4733-1411 Water Tank
13 4720E1468 Top Channel, Curbside 30 4720C592  Gas Bottle Pkg 45  4733-5551  Seat & Heater
14 4733.3461  Screen Door Holder 31 4730F503 Chassis—Not Cabinet Ass'y
IS5 47308327  Top Sedl, long sold as package 46 4733-1671  Waste System
16 4710A4101  Door Seal, Vertical 32 4733.5951  Stobilizer Handle
17 472082601  Top Door Hinge 33 4720A073)  Stobilizer
PARTS NOT SHOWN
PART NO.  DESCRIPTION PART NO, DESCRIPTION PART NO. DESCRIPTION
8-233 Sandalwood Beige 47142111 Water Line (12.5 Feet) 4730A1181  Adjustable Stud Pkg, M2
8-234 Tobacco Brown Tongue, 4715-5761 Eave Pole Ass'y-—For 4730A3211  Keys, M2
Doaors, Etc, Canopy 4730A325 Small Cable Clips for
8-235 Yahoo Yellow, Interior 4715-5771 Ridge Pole Ass'y~— Galley Cables (for 1/16"
883021 Silicone Lubricant, For Canopy Cables)
Fabriglide 4715A4511  Cooler Tray 4730A354 Stud (See Misc. Page)
8C3001 Water Repellent, Rain Chek, 471502221 600 Series Trim Tape— 4730B098 Retaining E Ring (Sold
16 Oz. Can (Caution: Will Wood Grain, Dark Oak in 4730D2491)
spot if sprayed too heavy) 4720A238 Thrust Nut, Whiffle Tree 47308260 Canvas Clip
1225-409 No. 9 Slider—Use with 4720A2421  Thrust Bearing, Whitfle Tree 4730D2491  Pin & Ring Package
4714-181 Zipper Chain 4720C169 Cable Clips—Used Whiffle for Lift
12008440 Screw, Screen Door Tree Cables, Lift Cables 4730F5381  Small Parts Package
Support See also 4730A325 47312521 Pin for Lift
4710A051 Sink Clips 4720E5801  Crank & Sprocket Support 4731C7081  Cooler
47141611 Nylon Screen (Net) Sold 4725A6901  Drapes—Screen Printed 4733-5911 Interior Light, AC
by Yard Cosmo Red Vat Dyed, 4733A562 Large Parts Package
4714181 No. ¢ Zipper Chain— Washable 4735-155 Wire Harness
Sold by Yard 4727A4451  Canvas Patch, brown 4735-154 Pigtail
4714-1851 781 Sealant for Lift Ass'y
ACCESSORIES
PART NO.  DESCRIPTION PART NO.  DESCRIPTION
4714-2001  Set of Stone Guards :;%CS%% ‘11 29% Canopy
4714-2011 Electric Brake Pkg. . abana
4714A5101  Light Package, AC/DC, 110 Volt 472885101 690 Spare Tire Cover
4714B5801  Heater Package 4730C3871  Tire & Rim, 20x8,00x10
4715A5011  Spare Tire Mount Tobacco qulw"
472086661  Tongue Jack 4732211 ‘[;0"‘;2'f Toilet
i i n Print - um
4725A6961 Privacy Curtain, Screel 47335011 Interior Light

Cosma Red, Vat Dyed Cotton, Washable

690-3




CT-690
PANELS

CODE

i
2
3
4
5
]
7
8
9
10

—

B ot o ikt ok it kot b
OOVONO L™ WN

PART NO,
4733-535
47331231
4733-1111
4710-3621
473081211
4733-1491
4733-1181
4731A1711
4733-1481
47321521
4733-1471
4730D1361
4733-249
47300493
4733-536
4730F3091
1213-1341
4733-230
4733-244
47208209

DESCRIPTION

Wheel Well Panel Ass'y
Corner Panel, Left
Side Body Panel, Left
Drive Pins M4

Rail Stops M4

Cable Hotch Gasket
Cable Hatch
Recessed Fill Spout
Tank Fill Gasket

City Fill

City Fill Gasket

Side Rail

Panel Left Front Inside
Wall Divider, Short
Wheel Well Ass'y
Floor Covering
Button Pkg. M4
Cable Hatch

Floor Trim, Front

End Wall Panel, Long

CODE PART NO.

21
22
23
24
25
26
27

4733-1171
4733-1241
4720C1801
4730A1221
4733-1001
4733-1161
472082121
47200210
4720EZ2111
4733-296
4732A232
4730E1331
4733-131
4733-1131
4733-505
4731-2651
4731A2641
4733506
4733-1121
4733131

DESCRIPTION

Filler Piate, Left

Corner Right

Front End Rail

Safety Latch

Front Body Panel

Filler Plate, Right

Wall Panel Corner Divider
End Wall Panel, Short
Wall Panel Divider -

Floor Trim, Left Front

Wall Panel, Curbside Short
Side Rail

Side Marker Lamp, Amber
Right Front Body Panel
Door Bulkhead Ass't, Right
Door Seal Retainer

Door Seal

Door Bulkhead, Left

Right Rear Body Panel
Side Marker Lamp, Red

690-4

PART NO,
4733-161
4730E1351
4733-534
4733-248
4733-337
4732A6031
4733-242
472081791
473281441
4720A3041
4715A1241
4715C180
4715A1251
4715A141
471581291
4715C5011
4733-1011
4733-122
473181371

DESCRIPTION

Script

Side Rail, Right Rear
Wall Panel Ass'y

Wall Pane!

Seal Retainer Short
Screen Door Support Ass'y
Floor Trim, Rear

End Rail, Rear

Bumper Cap

Tag Holder & Light

Tail Light Lens

Tail Light Housing
Reflector Holder
Reflector

Reflector Trim

Tail Light Ass’y, Complete
Rear Panel

Coleman Logo

End Pane|




Figure 1 4710C5051 SCREEN DOOR ASS'Y
PART NO, DESCRIPTION
> / 12018695 Keps Nut
1= - 47104200 Screen Door Latch Ass'y
4733-2871 w— 4710C5051 4710-4721 Dee Ring Ass’y
- 4710-5061 Sliding Panel Window
& / 471083871  Kick Plote
4710C5081 Screen Door Complete
,/ 4730A378  Shoulder Bolt
4710-4201 471083871 4731-8201 Spring Ass'y
4732A6031 Screen Door Support Pkg.
4731-8201 Not part of Screen Door Ass’y
8 47322871 Screen Door Handle
/ ™ 4710.4721
% 473246031
. e 4733-5521 Figure 2 4733-5161 ACCESS DOOR ASS'Y
20 ivet-——not shown for Cable Assy
? 472083571 472083571 Seal, Access Door
4730A5201 Lock Bar Handle Ass'y
473083111 Lock Handle
4731-23) Door Seal
_ e—4733-1041 47318229 Access Door Covering
47318229 4731A5711 Access Door Cable Ass'y
47315761 4731A8781  Access Door Plate Ass'y
473145711 : A 47318233 Access Door Cap
7 2 47318233 . 4733-1021 Access Door Skin
1031, - 4733-1031 Seal Strip, Rear
4733-1031 4733-1021 4733-1041 Seal Strip, Front
47208357 1 473145201 4733-126 Spacer, Lock Handle
520 4733-5161 Access Door Complete
&/_, 4733-126 4733-5521 Access Door Bracket
&'/4730831 n
472080831 ~_
4720C5601 ~ v )
Figure 3 BED ASS'Y

472085631
PART NO, DESCRIPTION
4715-214 Spring for Lock Pin Ass'y
4715-4251 Canvas Bed Support

4715-5121 Lock & Pin Ass'y

471545181 Bed Support Ass'y

< 4720A0771 Bed Support Clip, M4
4720C5601 72080831  Bed Shih Pulley Wheel

4715-4251 4720B1211 Leg Bracket, M2
Ny 473082631 p s ey W
BowBracket Ass'y,
= 47208270} 47205601 Bed Extension Ass'y
e 472040771 473082631 Bed Seal
473082701 Bed Seal A
o 4715-5121 o Seal Angle
472084021 4720B1211 4715-214

690-5




CT-690
SEAT &
CABINET ASS’Y

CAMPING TRAILERS

]
SE Y po

N

%

473182031

4725C5821 @
4725C5691 /
: 4733-254
\ \ PART NO. DESCRIPTION
g 7 \ 4710-2681 Table Stop——Not Shown
4725C5561  Cushion Cover
” 4725C5281  Cushion Ass'y
| 4725C5821  Bock Rest Ass'y Less Pivot Arms
4733-326 4725C5691  Back Rest Cover
= <2 4733-193 4731B2021  Pivot Arm, Left
’ 473182031 Pivot Arm, Right
\/ 4733-188 Edge Moulding, Bin Cabinet Qpenings
4733-189 Seal Support
4733-189 4733191 Seat Panel, Curbside
4733-188 4733-193 Storage Cabinet Panel
/ 4733-194 Storage Cabinet Top
4733-191 4733-196 Table Rest Angle—-Not Shown
: ; 4733-2211 Laich-Not Shown
Figure 4 4733-254 Support Angle
SEAT & STORAGE CABINET ASS'Y Pt KL L support N’
4733-5541 Door Ass'y
4733-5561 Seat & Storage Cabinet, Sold
Less Cushions & Back Rest

473182021

4725C5691 4733-192 4733A195!

4725C5821 472585561

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

4710-2681 Stop Button

4725C5561  Cushion Cover

4725C5281  Cushion

4725C5691  Back Rest Cover

4725C5821  Back Rest Ass'y (Less Pivot Arms)

473182021 Pivot Arm, Right
4710-2681 4733-2213 473182031  Pivot Arm, Left

473182031 4733-190 Seat Panel, Roadside
/ 4733.326 4733-5531 4733-192 Heater Cabinet Panel
4733-190 4733-197 Table Rest, Roadside
4733-2181 Strike
4733-2211 Latch
4733-197 4733-326  Cabinet Support
: 4733-5531 Heater Cabinet Door Ass'y =
Figure 5 : 4733-5551  Seat & Heater Cabinet, Sold Less :
SEAT & HEATER CABINET ASS'Y Cushions & Back Rest L

4733A1951  Cabinet Top

690-6




{o

TOP LIFT A BOTTOM LIFT \(/

r O I R S Rt ivlohs = CN N 28 wemepen }

CENTER LIFT “"‘/
Al Slides and Pulleys must work freely and Cg
all nuts must be tight.

STATIONARY LIFT

Figure 6

CODE PART NUMBER  DESCRIPTION

1 473002491 Pin & Ring Package (47300249 Pin,
47308098 Retaining Ring)

2 4715-528 Plastic Pulley Ass’y

3 4715-537 Steel Pulley Ass'y

4 12028263 Spacer

5 12018602 Lock MNut

6 4731-5691 Cable Ass'y Intermediate . w7 7
7 4733-5901 Cable Ass'y, Long

8 472085271 Cable Ass'y, short .,

9 4731-2521% Pin
10 12048108 Cotter Pin
1Y 12028040 Washer

All Cable Assemblies come with cable clips 4720C169

FRONT
 CONNECTOR
Go1E _ BROWN
CooiER < BLACK (LEAD)
A -
GALEY BLACK WIRE
HED WIRE
i —YEUOW TAIL UGHT
HEAYER STRRAGE
CABINEY CABINEY
4 " \JRGT. D. SEAT
GINETTE | e .,:
SEAT, LEFT
TABLE
~~~~~~~~~ : i\. o~ BLUE-—BRAKES
v ; N - BLUE W/ YELLOW TRACER BRAKE GROUND
' wareR // |37 YELOW-—LEFY DIRECTIONAL SIGNAL & STOP
| OTANK : N4 - BROWN—-TAIL & TAG UIGHT
] : "*Mi:? ~~~~~ GREEN—RIGHT DIRECTIONAL SIGNAL & $TOP
H " WHITE—GROUND
| .
MODEL 690
Figure 7 Floor Plan Figure 8 Wiring Diagram
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CT-6
GALL

581

4733-5

ﬁwnsmsn
4733-3311

Page 9
Parts Detail
4730A3381

470180311
See
for

12008430

SCREW

4733-5071

- 690-8



GALLEY LIST
STOVE ILLUSTRATION
STOVE LIST

GALLEY PARTS LIST

PART NO,
12008430

1203-844

47102711
471080311
4730A3151
4730A3381
4732-1511
4733-130
4733-212
4733-215
4733-2181
4733-221
4733-2231
4733-2881
4733-274
4733-289)
4733-298
4733-3311
4733-333
4733-334
4733-335

4733.355
S 4733.5071
4733.5081
4733-5091
47335571

4733-5581
4733-5921

4733A2041
4733-220

DESCRIPTION

Screw #6— A" (Hinge to
Ltower Galley Top)
Rivet—Hinge to Upper
Galley Bottom

Drawer Guide

Stove, Paprika Red

Basket Strainer

Roll Pin

Galley Pump

Hose Adapter

Lower Galley Top

Galley Hinge

Strike

Latch, Galley Doors
Drawer Pull for Golley Drawers
Galley Handle

Bushing

Support Leg

Moulding

Paprika Red Sink

Drop Leaf Support

Drop Leaf Bracket

Drop Leaf for Galley

Less Hardware

Hinge for Drop Leaf
Drawer Ass'y

lower Galley Door

Upper Galley Door

Drop Lleaf Ass'y (Al
Hardware Included)

Stove Caver Ass'y, Chrome
(includes Strap & Hinge)
Strap Ass'y

Upper Galley Top

Rivet, Painted, 5/32" Dome Head
Not Shown-—45 Used in parts of Ass’y

690-9

CODE PART NO,
2202-3391
2203-3551
2203.3871
2203-4501
2208-357

2202-3371

RO OmNG YL LN —

2203-534
2208-338

2202A5131

2202-3361
2203A503

MODEL NO. 471080311
PAPRIKA RED STOVE

DESCRIPTION

Top Grate

Rear Burner Ass'y, Right
Rear Burner Ass'y, Left
Front Burner Ass'y, Left
Grommet

Valve Knob

Cook Top Ass'y, Paprika Red
Knob Tray Ass’y

%" Flare Union W/Nut
Manifold Pipe Ass'y
Top Burner Valve
Burner Box Ass'y

s




GT-690

WATER SYSTEM

REGULAR
CITY FILL

CAMPING TRAILERS

4733-1481
4732-151 4732-169 473‘5\‘7”\
TO CITY FiLL 4733-1201 e
-
~
-
-
-
-
- 4715-4501
e 47 14-1411
4714.2111

4714-0581

110381010

PART NO.
110381010
4714-2111
4714-0581
4715-4501
A4715-4471
4715C4381
4731A1711
4731C1081
4732151
4732-163
4732-169
4732-1201
4732-1411
4733-24)
4733-1481

4715C4381 D 4731C1081
4715-4471

Figure 9

4731A1711 Fill Spout

REGULAR WATER SYSTEM

DESCRIPTION

Screw, (#10-%")

Water line

Recessed Fill Spout Cap

1%"” Hose Clamp (Low Pressure Hose)
Drain Sleeve

Spigot Only

Recessed Fill Spout

Low Pressure Hose

City Water Pump

Elbow (Tank to W. Line)

Elbow (Vent Hose 1o Fill Spout)

Vent Hose

Water Tank

Hold Down Clamps (Use 110381010 Screw)
Tank Fill Gasket

4 732-1511

M e 4732-4571)

110381010
4732-1521
4733-147 p—
4732-4561 ——
. - Q. 4732.4551
47324551 — L o

HOSE TO TANK

4714-211 !\

4733-1211 e

CITY WATER FILL
Figure 10

PART NO, DESCRIPTION

110381010 Screw (#10-%") used with City Fill
4714-2111 Water Line to Tank

4732151 City Water Pump

4732-1521 City Water Fill & Cap Complete
4732-4551 Clamp, M2, City Fil

4732-4561 Plastic Barb Fitting for City Fill
4732-4571 Fitting for City Fill

47331211 City Fill Hose

4733-147 Gasket

4733-337 Travel Valve Clamp-—not shown

690-10
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CT-690
GAS SYSTEM
WASTE SYSTEM

472043631

4720C592

—
£y e 1215.036
~ yd

GAS SYSTEM

4730A3431

1212-0121 ——s D TO STOVE
4710A654 1 e
< 4730A3431

on
o TRAILER FLOOR /
/ R 7
= It 2/ \4733-351
! _/ 1201-870
4730C553) 110381008
Figure 7
4733259
PART NO,  DESCRIPTION .
110381008 Screw #10—%" (Used with 1201-870 Clamp)
1201-870 Clamp
1212.0121 Grommet, M2
1215-036 Seal Cap
4710A6541  Copper Gas Line, 18%" long, %" Tubing \1.'[?/
4720A3631  Gas Bottle Regulator
4720C592 Gas Bottlg Complete Includes Hose,
Regulator, and Gas Bottle Bracket SINK BASKET
4730A3431  Gas Hose Ass’y, Flexible & STRAINER
32" Long , .
4730C5531  Copper Gas Line Ass'y (54")
4732.259 Gas Bottle Bracket
4733-351 Bushing
e FLEXIBLE DRAIN HOSE
WASTE SYSTEM
VENT & CAP SWIVEL CONNECTION

WASTE sy
7/ 10% TRAP

~N
- v J

Figure 8

690-11

. CLAMP

SEAL CAP

/ WITH CHAIN

PART NO.

4733-133
4733-134
4733-135
4733-136
4733-1671
4733-5281

DESCRIPTION

Seal Cap W/Chain
Hose Clamp

Swivel Connector

Hose (5/8” 1.D. Garden)
Waste System Complete
Hose Ass'y, Complete




CT-690
CHASSIS

For Detail
S5ee Page 9

—®

For Detail
See Page 13

CODE PART NO,

VN U A WN -

4733-5801
4720E5201
4720A1221
4720A120
4730A3381
473083691
1212-012}
472086661
4720A3341
4720A3331
4730A3561
4735-155
4720A5211
4735-154
4720A303)
4720A1481
472083091
47208106
4730C3871

DESCRIPTION

Lift Ass'y

Whiffle Tree
Coupling

Extension

Roll Pin, long
Chain, Chassis Front
Grommet

Tongue Jack

Snap Ring

Jack Bracket
Coupler

Wire Harness
Crank Hoandle
Pigtail

Satety Chain

Roll Pin

Screw Eye, M4
Axle Mounting Brkt
Tire & Rim (20 x 8.00 x 10”)
Tobacco Brown

690-12

CODE PART NO,

4730A4041
4730A3881
472082371
4715-528
47208157
4731-597
472001561
473003011

4715-537

47208157
12048108
4720C169

4720E5801

I IGLETIY
B rrrrrs]

&L 7]

@ For Detail

See Page 13

o ®

&

DESCRIPTION

Bearing

Hub Cap & Spinner, M2
Guide Channel, Whitfle Tree
Plastic Pulley Ass'y

Short Pin

Bed Support Brace Ass'y
Long Pin, M2

Axle {(Undercarriage)
W/Brake Flange, 12 Voit
Electric Brake Complete
Pulley Corner Pulley
Pin Ass'y—See
Cotter Pin | See Page 9
Cable Clip, Whiffle Tree,
Lifts—Not Shown

Crank & Sprocket
Support—Not Shown




- AXLE & HUB
, SEPARATOR PULLEY

CAMPING TRAILERS CORNER PULLEY

e 4714-2091
Retainer

Plate

B A
N NP
Spring / ‘@} \ Retainer
AXLE, HUB & BRAKES / | V \
PART NO. DESCRIPTION Bushing A“ 7 =

12008551  Lug Bolt

4714-1971  Hub & Drum Package

4714-2031 Shoe Return Spring

4714-2041  Adjusting Screw Ass'y Spring
4714-2051  teft Magnet (2 Required)

4714-2061 Right Magnet
4714-2071  Shoe & Brake Lining Ass'y, M2

w sty

- Dust Ca,
o g P

\ Lever
e Assembly

4714-2081 Magnet Retainer o @

4714-2091 Shoe Retainer

4714-2101  Adjusting Spring

4720A6751  Grease Seal & Cup 4714-2081

4730A4041  Bearing
4730D3011  Axle, W/Broke Flange &
Elec. Brakes Complete

4733-3521  Electric Brake, Right /
4733-3531  Electric Brake, Left "\ 24 Shoe
p
a

T ( & Lining

Assembly
{2 Required)
NOTE: Selective Resistor must be used in Brake Eloc-
trical Circuit. A Surge Controller is not recommended for ‘
use with this system,

4714-2091

%> 714-206!
SO R e

Adjusting Screw Assembly 47142051
47142071 $pring
47142101
12048108
COTTER PIN
47200156}
LONG PIN | i
i 47208157
SHORT PIN
4715-537 4715-537
PULLEY \ LE.... PULLEY
P e
———— Kesrdmmcone
4715A5661 LTF 12048108
SEPARATOR COTYER PIN
4710-3621 e o e o e b T
ROLL PIN ]
DETAIL C DETAIL B

4715A6371 SEPARATOR PULLEY PKG, CORNER PULLEY ASSEMBLY

690-13




CT-690
ELECTRICAL

SYSTEM LIST | camPING TRAILERS

4733-1% ‘%
1216450

4731-527

4735-586——]

1006816 15D

4731-132

=

4731-133 LD for
> B “+—4731-527
>
47 VOAZ 63 prmmmnet § K \/
/ 1216-451 o J
O 1216239

e 47 VOA355

o

WHITE
GROUND é
BLACK 110 VOLT
- SILVER SUPPLY
CONNECTION
RECEPTACLE CONNECTION

110 VOLT ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

PART NO, DESCRIPTION
10068161 Bolt (%"-20x%")
1216-239 Strain Relief
1216-451 St. Square Connector
4710A354 Receptacle
4710A355 Receptacle Cover
4710A363 Switch Box
4731-132 Breaker Switch
4731-133 Wire Short
4731-527 Box Ass'y (X2)
4733-165 Cord Set

4735-586 Ground Wire Ass'y
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Model CALYPSO-—PARTS SECTION
CAMPING TRAILER PARTS CATALOG

g were

[

INDEX TO CT—CALYPSO

Accessones ..... st e et e eet e e rner e anearaesannes 3

Parts Diagram, Less PANels.............c..cmienrirueieiroeisisenscseresessesnsseessseos oo ererens 2

Parts List for Parts Diagram..........cccoevvvvvvinvveiinn, PP ORI PTORUPRUTTS: |

Parts not shown in Catalog ........ Cererererranieas Cevsererenerenny Creserrrrare. Ceerrreirceereraane, Crrererinenns 3

Panels.....c.comeviniiiinniiinicennee e, e erieesanienns e Ceereereiae v 4

Wiring Diagram .....ooveeeeveeceveneeeeeevee, e rrersrrereenees S PRPPPUTUURN |
CALYPSO

BLACK LEAD TO BROWN

4730A586
WIRE HARNESS //’
4730A486
PIGTAIL

RED — LEFT DIRECTIONAL SIGNAL
AND STOP
GREEN — RIGHT DIRECYIONAL SIGNAL

AND $TOP
WHITE — GROUND

BROWN — SIDE MARKER LAMPS

TAIL & TAG LIGHT

=
WNITA

CAL-1

s




CAMPING TRAILERS

PARTS LIST

1972 CALYPSO
PARTS DIAGRAM |

LESS PANELS

D .

- CAL-2



A

LIST

PARTS LISTS
ACCESSORIES

CODE PART NO., DESCRIPTION CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4727C6701  Roadside Canvas Ass'y 36 4731B5901  Stabilizer, Less Handle
2 4715-2091 Strike 37  4715C5361  Access Door, Complete
3 4715-5051 Latch Ass’y 38  4730B3111  lock Handle, Access Door
4 4732-479 Safety Pin 39+ 4730A5201  lock Bar Ass'y
3 471585341  Top Ass’y 40 4731-5761 Door Plate Ass'y
6 4720D5411  Lift Bracket Ass'y 41 4720835717 Seal
7 4715-327 Top Sedl, Long 42 4731-5711 Cable Ass'y, Access Door
8 4715A519 Support Bracket 43 4715A639 Seal Strip, Left,
9 4715-165 Top Channel, Side Access Door
10 4720C5971  Canvas Support Assy 44 4731231 Door Seal
1Y 4727C6751% Curbside Canvas Ass'y 45  4731-302 Door Covering
12 4715A167 Top Channel, End 46 4715A640 Seal Strip, Right
1312018695 Keps Nut for Shoulder 47  4715B2021  Access Door Skin
Screw 48  4720B237% Guide Channel, Whiffle Tree
14 4730A378 Shoulder Screw, 49 4715-528 Plastic Pulley
Screen Door 50  4720B1571  Short Pin, M4
15 4731-8201 Screen Door Spring 31 4720B3091  Screw Eye, M4
16 4710-4207 Latch Ass'y, 52 4715A5201  Whiffle Tree
. Screen Door 53 4720A1481  Roll Pins, M5
17 4731-2731  Screen Door Support 54 4730A3381  Roll Pin, Large
18  4725A5381  Mattress 55 4720A3031  Safety Chain
19 4714A5381  Mattress Cover 56  4730A3561  Hitch Coupler
20 4720B5631 Bow Bracket Ass'y, M2 57 4715D5141  Lift Ass'y
21 "4720C5601  Bed Extension Ass'y, 58 47108157 Bed Rest, Front
o Upper Bed 59  4710B1631 Bed Slide, Left
22 472081211  Leg Bracket, M2 60  4710A1811  lower Bed Pull
23 4715A5181  Bed Support Ass'y 61 4715-425) Canvas Bed Support
24 1204B108 Cotter Pin 62 471081621 Bed Slide, Right
25 4720D1561  Pin, long, M2 63 47108141 Bed Rest, Rear
26 4715-537 Steel Pulley Ass’y 64 4715C5601  Lower Bed Extensions
27 4715A5661  Separator Ass'y Less Rail Stops
28  4710-3621 Roll Pin, M4 65 4715A604) Screen Door Ass'y,
29 4715A6371  Separator Pulley Pkg. Spring included
30 4730A3921  Hub Cap 66 4710-472) Dee Ring Ass'y
31 47141011 Lug Nut 67 472082601  Top Door Hinge
32 471583791 Tire & Rim, Red 68 4731-2351 Door Seal, Vertical, Right
(4.80x4x8") 69  4720B3601  Screen Door Hinge
33 4730A4041  Bearing 70 4731-589 Door Jamb Ass'y:
34 4731.5661 Axle 7V 4731.234} Door Seal, Vertical, Left
35 4732.226) Stabilizer Handle 72 4715A2731  Kick Plate, Screen Door
PARTS NOT SHOWN
PART NO.  DESCRIPTION PART NO,  DESCRIPTION
8-214 Trailer Frame Black Paint, Spray Can 472085271 Cable Ass'y, Short (Lift)
8-222 Flame Red Paint, Panels, Spray Can 4727-443) Light Blue Canvas Patch
4714101 Lug Nut 4730A3211  Keys, M2
47141771 Trim Tape 4730A486 Pigtail
4715-5761 Eave Pole Ass’y—for Canopy 4730A585 Wire Harness
4715-5771 Ridge Pole Ass'y—for Canopy 473002491  Pin & Retaining Ring, Lift
471585381  Ports Package 4731-252 Pin Ass'y, Lift
47158539 Upper Bed 4733-265 Calypso Logo & Script, Right
47158540 Lower Bed 4733-266 Calypso Llogo & Script, Left
4720A5211  Crank Handle 4731.569 Cable Ass'y, Intermediate, Lift
472080831  Bed Slide Pulley Wheel 4733-5901 Cable Ass'y, Long, Lift
ACCESSORIES
PART NO,  DESCRIPTION PART NO,  DESCRIPTION
4715A6011  Spare Tire Mount 4727A6121  Add-A-Room-—Must be used with Canopy—
4720B6661  Tongue Jack Available until supply is exhausted,
472786111 Canopy 4727A6131  Screen Room—Must be used with Canopy—

CAL-3

Available until supply is exhausted.

PARTS NOT SHOWN




1972 CALYPSO

PANELS

| Colemang,
CAMPING TRAILERS

CODE PART NO.

4715-6511

4710-180
4715A5431
472002111
47158239
47158203
47158238
472002121
4710A522
473043281
4710-061
4715-248
4715-245
4715-246
4715-244
4715-249
471583107

DESCRIPTION

Body Corner Panel,
Rgt. Front, Lft. Rear
Side Rail

Left Side Body Panel
Panel Dividers, M4
Panel

Wheel Well Panel
Panel

Corner Dividers, M4
Bed Holder Ass'y
Wheel Well Seal, M2
Floor Trim

Floor Trim

Floor Trim

Floor Trim

Floor Trim

Floor Trim

Floor Covering

. CODE PART NO,
18 4715-247
19 4720A5191
20 4730A329
21
22 4715-6501

23 4720C2091
24 4715B240
25 4715A5481
26 4730A1221
27 47158194

28 47158237
29

30

31 4715A1291

32 4735-533
33

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTION

Floor Trim

Wheel Well Ass'y
Wheel Well Seal
Number Mot Assigned
Body Corner Panel
Lft. Front, Rgt, Rear
long End Panel

Panel

Front Panel Ass'y
Safety Latch

End Rail, Front

Panel

Number Not Assigned
Number Not Assigned
Reflector Trim, White
Side Marker Lamp, Amber
Number Not Assigned

CAL-4

CODE
34
35
36
37
38

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

51

PART NO,
4715A5421

4735-5341
4715-1251
47158239
4715A5461
4731-581
4731-582
4715A5441
4720A3041
4715A1241
471585011
47158239
4715C195
4715C191
4715A1371
4715A1381
4710-3621

DESCRIPTION

Right Side Body Panel
Number Not Assigned
Side Marker Lamp, Red
Red Reflector Holder
Panel

Right Rear Panel Ass'y
Bulkhead, Right
Bulkhead, Left

Left Rear Body Panel
Tag Light

Tail Light Lens

Tail Light Ass'y

Panel

Rail, Left Rear

Rail, Right Rear

Rail Stop, Right Rear, M2
Rail Stop, Left Rear, M2
Roll Pins, M4




MISC.
PARTS

4730A260 CANVAS CLIP

4733-5951

STABILIZER HANDLE USED

WITH 4720A0731 STABILIZER

AND 4710-5191, 4710-5181 1970

MODEL STABILIZERS. REPLACES
4730A4191,

4720A5211
CRANK HANDLE

4732-1511
CITY WATER PUMP

¥

TOP VIEW ri

1

‘—r !

[

4731-130 RIVET
FRONT VIEW
N .
5
Hi
O o0
i1
<

47208562 ROLLER ASS'Y
RIVET SOLD SEPARATELY

O

472080831
NYLON WHEEL

FOR BED EXTENSION
USES 4731-128 RIVET

473041221 4715-2091 STRIKE
LATCH 4715-5051 LATCH
4730A3381
ROLL PIN 12018603 4732-479
LOCK NUT SAFETY PIN
12028043
WASHER
12028102
WASHER
4730A1221
4720A344
SAFETY LATCH 1203-884
oNLY SHOULDER BOLT 1203-884
OTHER PARTS
SHOWN )
o SOLD SEPARATELY PANEL LATCH ASS'Y
8460-020 SLEEVE 4733-5921 STRAP ASS'Y
USED GALLEY
8460-021 KEY
8460-0201 LOCK '
ADJUSTING PACKAGE 322 ll) A:gé Elsgrggg st y
SOLD ONLY AS PACKAGE - 4728-1791
USED ON 4720C5971 CANVAS SUPPORT AWNING ROLLER
4730A1181
4720C169 CABLE CLIP
ADJUSTABLE USED ON LIFT AND
4730A354 STUD STUD " WHIFELE TREE CABLES
USED ON %" DIA. CABLE
Fagn__

4730A325 CABLE CLIP
USED ON GALLEY ON
1/16" CABLE
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MISCELLANEOUS

CAMPING TRAILERS
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4731-130 RIVET 4731-128 RIVEY
(STEEL) BED EXT. ON LARGE PLASTIC (]:3 = U:_—-:;
OLieRS SMALL ON BED EXTENSION 1203.925 ACCORDIAN RIVET
USED STONE GUARDS TRUSS COUNTERSUNK ~ DOME
HEAD HEAD
Body | Head
Dia. Dia. Head| Length Grip Hole Used on
Rivet Ne, Vg e Type 0 Range Req'd.] Type Information
1203-863 5/32 255 Dome | .470 .046-,250 166 Alum Screen Door, Beds
1203-864 3/16 .336 Dome | .530 .062-.250 199 Alum. | Body Roils, Beds,
Corners, Filler Plates,
Top latch, Hinge to
Upper Galley
1203-865 3/16 342 Dome | .720 .187-.437 199 Alum. | lights, panels to Bulk-
heads Under Wheel
Wells Galleys, Beds,
Access Door, Marker
Lamps, Side Roils to
o Panels
1203867 | 1/8 | .205 | cs. | 15/32 | .093-250 | 136 | Alum. | Adjustable Studs
1203-870 1/8 215 Dome | .400 .031-.187 136 Alum, | Furniture
1203C872 3/16 625 Truss 1Y/16 | .375-.500 199 Steel Corner Rails
Agg
1203-885 3/16 375 Button] .657 .375-.500 199 Alum. | Attach Filler Plates
1o Panels
1203-871 5/32 245 C.S. .530 up to 312 166 Alum. | Used Tail Light
PART NO. [DESCRIPTION SIZE USED WITH . USED ON
1006B161 Bolt ' 20x5%" Electrical System
1016B0814 | Screw #8-32x7% Drawer Pulls
. 102280812 1 Screw #8-32x% Galley Door & Cabinet
The following are small Bolts & Screws Door Latches
listed in this catalog that can be 110381010 | Screw #10-%" City Fill, Water Tank Straps,
purchased from your local hardware Recessed Fill, Hold Down
store, C!QmDS
110380808 | Screw #Bx 2" Seat & Cabinet Ass’y
1116B0508 | Screw #5-40x 4" 12018696 Nut | Galley Hatch
12008430 Screw #6-14" Hinge on Galley Ton
PART NO. IDESCRIPTION |SIZE USED WITH USED ON
12018603 Lock Nut #4-20 4720A344 Used on Safety Latch

The following are small nuts listed
in this catalog that can be purchased
from your local hardware store,

12018692 Keps Nut #

10-32 111781018 {Used on Tag Lights

12018695 | Keps Nut | #

10-24 4730A378
Shoulder Bolt | Screen Door Hinge
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